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“Love learning together. 
Love each other and our community. 

Love ourselves.” 
1 Corinthians 16:14, ‘Let all that you do be done in love.’ 

Head Teachers Comments 
Below is reminder of all the Christmas performances and events 

that are happening in December: 
Wednesday 3rd December – School Choir sing at St George’s Church at 
7pm 
Tuesday 9th December – Key Stage 1 Performance at 9.30am 
Wednesday 10th December – Year 3, Year 4, Year 5, Year 6 and School 
Band Concert in hall at 2pm  
Thursday 11th December - Christmas Dinner Day 
Thursday 1tth December – Christmas Jumper Day ** Change of date 
Thursday 11th December – Key Stage 1 Performance at 1.45pm 
 
Monday 15th December – Year 3 and Year 4 Christmas party (pm) 
Tuesday 16th December – EYFS Performance 9.30am 
Tuesday 16th December – Year 5 and Year 6 Christmas Party 
Wednesday 17th December – Year 6 Christmas Service in All Saints 
Church at 9.30am  
Wednesday 17th December – EYFS Party Day 
Wednesday 17th December – Year 1 and Year 2 Party Day (pm) 
Thursday 18th December – EYFS Performance 1.45pm  

 

Star of the Week Attendance Winners 

Reception: Azaan 

Year 1: Isaac 

Year 2: Indie 

Year 3: Logan 

Year 4: Brayden 

Year 5: Archie 

Year 6: Vivienne 

 

 

1st Place: Year 1          95.8% 

2nd Place: Year 6         94.9% 

3rd Place: Year 2          94.0% 

Reception                     93.5%   

Year 5                            90.5% 

Year 4                            87.5%      

Year 3                            87.1% 

 

 

 

 

Friday 14th November 2025 

Half term root value – Respect    Weekly branch Value – Respect 

 

Team Points – Week 2 
Perry   390     

Whitworth   371        
O’Brien   361      
Dhawan   359            

   
           
 
         
               
     
   
  
        
         
        
    
   
   
   
  

Dates for your diary… 
 

Monday 17th November – Y6 at Crucial Crew 
Tuesday 18th November – Y3 Anti-Bullying Workshop 
Tuesday 25th November – Y4 visit Children’s Library 

Thursday 27th November - Y1 visit Children’s Library  
Friday 28th November – School Closed (INSET day) 

Monday 1st December – Parents Evening 
Tuesday 2nd December - Y3 visit Children’s Library 

Thursday 4th December – Y5 Sporting Heroes Workshop 
Tuesday 16th December - Y1 & Y4 Christmas Workshops 

Friday 19th – Break Up for Christmas  
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 Events this week… 

 
Anti-Bullying Week 
It was great to see so many children 
wearing odd socks at school on 
Monday 10th November, to promote 
the launch on Anti-Bullying week. 
Children completed many activities 
throughout the week and were 
supported by our Anti-Bullying 
ambassadors. Thank you to Miss 
Simmonds for organising all the 
events.  
 
Children In Need 
Many thanks to all who wore own 
clothes / Pudsey items on today to 
raise money for Children In Need. I 
know the children enjoyed decorating 
a biscuit and eating their creations! 
Thank you to Mrs Shandley, who 
organised this activity for the school.  
School will let you know next week 
how much money was raised.  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

Whole School Attendance 91.9% (Target 96%) 


